

Consolidated Statements of Operations

	Three months ended September 30				Six months ended September 30			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions) 2008	Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions) 2008
	2007 (A)	2008 (B)			2007 (C)	2008 (D)		
Revenues	2,804,400	2,767,052	99	26,606	5,280,485	5,310,547	101	51,063
Cost of sales	2,182,017	2,117,559	97	20,361	4,112,063	4,073,494	99	39,168
Selling, general and administrative expenses	525,254	530,104	101	5,097	1,046,754	1,039,971	99	10,000
Operating income	97,129	119,389	123	1,148	121,668	197,082	162	1,895
Other income	37,889	11,423	30	110	59,066	26,569	45	255
(Interest and dividends)	7,476	6,220	83	60	18,825	17,159	91	165
(Other)	30,413	5,203	17	50	40,241	9,410	23	90
Other deductions	41,466	76,284	184	734	44,675	85,508	191	822
(Interest charges)	9,749	8,673	89	83	20,985	18,273	87	176
(Other)	31,717	67,611	213	650	23,690	67,235	284	646
Income before income taxes and minority interests	93,552	54,528	58	524	136,059	138,143	102	1,328
Income taxes	66,632	44,629	67	429	100,119	73,864	74	710
Income before minority interests	26,920	9,899	37	95	35,940	64,279	179	618
Minority interests	26,362	27,269	103	262	49,000	50,092	102	482
Net income (loss)	558	(17,370)	-	(167)	(13,060)	14,187	-	136